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The following information encompasses Addendum No. 2 for the above referenced RFB.  Bidders shall 
fully consider and acknowledge this Addendum in the preparation and submittal of its formal Bid.  Failure 
to do so may result in the rejection of the Bid.   
 
Section 1 – Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Questions, Additional Bidder Questions Received to 

Date, and Sign-In Sheet 
 
All other conditions and requirements remain unchanged. 
 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Section 1 
Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Questions, 

Additional Bidder Questions Received to Date, and Sign-In Sheet 
 
 

Q1: Is there an Engineer’s Estimate or budget value for the following project? 

SARP10 Program Group 3 CIPP, BID No. 419768.71.0387 

SARP10: This is a SRF funded project with a budget of $6,000,000. Based upon the winning bidder’s unit 
prices, the program will maximize the number of repairs completed. 
 
Q2:  Does the MWBE goal of 15% have to have in addition the MBE 2.6% and WBE 2.6% included this 
amount? 

SARP10: The 2.6% target for Minority Business Enterprises (MBE) and Women Business Enterprises 
(WBE) is a goal for SRF. To qualify, contractors must be registered on the State of Tennessee 
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) list. Concurrently, the 15% objective is a goal with SARP10, 
necessitating subcontractors to be enlisted on the City of Memphis Equal Business Opportunity (EBO) 
list. The overarching aim is to achieve a comprehensive Minority and Women Business Enterprise 
(MWBE) participation rate of 15%, ensuring a minimum threshold of 2.6% representation within both MBE 
and WBE classifications. 
 







Mandatory Pre‐Bid Meeting 
Attendee List 

 
 

Program:  SARP10  Meeting Date:  June 11, 2024 

Project:  Group 3 CIPP   Time:  9:00 AM 

Facilitator:  Josh Grabowski  Place/Room:  EM Facility (2865 Frayser Blvd, Memphis, TN) 

 
Name  Company  Phone  E‐Mail 

Wiley Richards  W&T Contracting Corp  901‐497‐1291  wileyrichards@wtcontractingcorp.com  

Terrell Richards  W&T Contracting Corp  901‐331‐1780  terrellrichards@wtcontractingcorp.com 

John Coleman  Magnolia Underground  901‐603‐5095  jcoleman@magnoliaunderground.us 

Ross Cummings  SAK Construction  615‐852‐0987  rcummings@sakcon.com 

Nathan Stengel  W&T  901‐326‐3558  nathanstengel@wtcontractingcorp.com 

Jerry Caldwell  Black & Veatch  901‐530‐1805  caldwellj@bv.com 

Joe J Collins  Overland Contracting  731‐616‐8922  collinsjj@overlandcontracting.com 

Jeff Old  Black & Veatch  901‐351‐9697  oldjw@bv.com 

Todd Webber  GCU  501‐765‐0184  twebber@gogcu.com 

Cody Williamson  VuCon LLC  901‐454‐0522  cody@vuconllc.com 

Ryan Miller  Insituform  615‐967‐8462  rmiller@azuria.com 

Trenton Moore  Cambridge Construction Management  770‐652‐1444  tmoore@ccminc.us  

Domenic Pirroncello  ABES Contracting  901‐403‐0317  dpirroncello@abesbuilds.com 

Scott McAmis  Gresham Smith  865‐809‐8618  scott.mcamis@greshamsmith.com 

Isabella Selvera  Allworld  662‐420‐6679  iselvera@allworldmail.com 

Ceily Fessel Doan  Black & Veatch  517‐262‐9252  fesseldoanca@bv.com 

Bryce McLane  Black & Veatch  901‐482‐8884  mclanebc@bv.com 

Jones Leonard  Black & Veatch  901‐530‐1808  leonardjh@bv.com 

Justin Avent  Gresham Smith  901‐849‐6554  justin.avent@greshamsmith.com 

Nicholas Leonard  Xylem  954‐830‐1212  nicholas.leonard@xylem.com 

Riley Thompson  Black & Veatch  901‐495‐5605  thompsonrr@bv.com 

Josh Grabowski  AWPM  870‐514‐1719  jgrabowski@allworldmail.com 

 


